

Pulsar Measurement warrants, to the original purchaser, its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of two years from the date of invoice. Pulsar Measurement will replace or repair, free of charge, any Pulsar product if it has been proven to be defective within the warranty period. This warranty does not cover any expenses incurred in the removal and re-installation of the product.

If a product manufactured by Pulsar should prove defective within the first year, return it freight prepaid to Pulsar Measurement along with a copy of your invoice.

This warranty does not cover damages due to improper installation or handling, acts of nature, or unauthorized service. Modifications to or tampering with any part shall void this warranty. This warranty does not cover any equipment used in connection with the product or consequential damages due to a defect in the product.

All implied warranties are limited to the duration of this warranty. This is the complete warranty by Pulsar Measurement and no other warranty is valid against Pulsar Measurement. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

Pulsar Measurement



INFO@PULSARMEASUREMENT.COM

Pulsar Measurement is a trading name of Pulsar Process Measurement, Ltd. Copyright © 2021 Pulsar Measurement Registered Address: 1 Chamberlain Square CS, Birmingham B3 3AX Registered No.: 3345604 England & Wales

Delivering the Measure of Possibility

United States +1 888-473-9546

Asia +60 102 591 332 **Canada** +1 855-300-9151

Oceania +61 428 692 274 **United Kingdom** +44 (0) 1684 891371

pulsarmeasurement.com